
AIRPORT 
REGULATED 
CHARGES
CIAMPINO
2025
Aggiornamento Tariffe dal 1 giugno



from 1 january to 31 
may 2025

from 1 june to 31 
december 2025

INTRA UE Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 4,63 8,47
EXTRA UE Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 4,73 9,16
INTRA UE General Aviation € per paying pax 27,72 117,24
EXTRA UE General Aviation € per paying pax 28,33 125,67

INTRA UE Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 2,31 4,21
EXTRA UE Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 2,36 4,24
INTRA UE General Aviation € per paying pax 13,86 53,04
EXTRA UE General Aviation € per paying pax 14,16 47,52

To be calculated on gross weight 
over 500 grams 

€ per Kg/fraction 0,0187 0,0083

Minimum charge € 0,203 0,090

Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 2,57 3,97
General Aviation € per paying pax 15,37 41,24

Commercial Aviation € per paying pax 1,43 1,20
General Aviation € per paying pax 8,54 31,77

Commercial Aviation
€ per tonn/hour or 
fraction

0,09 0,42

General Aviation
€ per tonn/hour or 
fraction

0,28 0,11

Commercial Aviation
<= 25 tons. € per tonn 4,41 10,23
> 25 tons. € per tonn 6,17 10,23
General Aviation
<= 25 tons. € per tonn 14,18 29,74
> 25 tons. € per tonn 19,82 29,74

Aircraft up to 80 tons € per hour/fraction 5.989,15 3.021,63
Aircraft over 80 tons € per hour/fraction 9.008,63 7.204,57

Desk € sqm/month 26,43 72,31
Warehouse € sqm/month 6,53 17,86

Central buildings (PG 820) € sqm/month 10,71 36,13
Offshore offices € sqm/month 6,51 21,93
Rooms and buildings for 
warehouses

€ sqm/month 4,79 16,15

Areas intended for removable 
buildings

€ sqm/month 2,47 8,31

Annual fee for each desk € per year 32.740,12 75.984,11
Check-in desk (05:00-14:00 ) € per hour/fraction 20,47 47,49
Check-in desk (14:01-04:59) € per hour/fraction 12,28 28,49
Transit / gate desks for flight € per flight 13,64 31,66

PRM 0,29 0,29

Offices/Operations Area  (9)

Check-in desk

De- Icing (7)(8)

Lost & Found (9)

Hourly fee for 
each desks

Regulated charges - Ciampino (€)

Passenger charges (1)

Adults

Children (2)

Cargo Embarkation / Disembarkation duties  (3)

Seurity pax (1)

Hold Baggage Screening Security Tax (1)

Parking (4)

Landing & Take-Off (5)(6)



NOTE 

(1) Full exemption for crews on duty ("crew must go" and "crew returning to base") provided they hold a travel document issued and released by the 
airline for reasons strictly inherent to the operational requirement 

(2) Children's rate applies to children aged between 2 and 12 years, for which the passenger charge is reduced by half under art. 5 of Law no. 
324/1976, while children 0 to 2 years old are exempt 

(3) Given that the applied service units are represented by kg of goods loaded / unloaded, to obtain the cost for each flight the charge applicable in 
each period shall be multiplied by the actual kg of merchandise in arrival / departure 

(4) To get the cost per flight, reported charge for each year shall be multiplied by the tonnage of the aircraft and the number of hours (or fraction of 
an hour) beyond the first two hours, which are considered in exemption 

(5) Given that the applied service units are represented by the tonnage of aircraft arrived + departing, to obtain the cost of flying the reported charge 
of each year shall be multiplied by 2 

(6) For Gen. Aviation, the unit charge shall be multiplied by 2 for the amount to be paid to the State pursuant to Law no. 656 of 30/11/1994 

(7) The charge does not include the costs for the liquids, which are invoiced separately 

(8) The charge is applied for each hour (or fraction of an hour) of service provided 

(9) The charge does not include the costs for utilities (heating / air conditioning, drinking and industrial water, hot water and waste tax) 



DISCOUNTS 
APPLIED TO 
«MINOR» 
SERVICES



Aggiornamento dal 1 giugno 2025

CIA - DE-ICING

DE-ICING (Cost per service) Regulated charges 2025 Applied Charges

Aircraft up to 80 tons 3.021,63 274,00
Aircraft over 80 tons 7.204,57 412,00

ADR reserves the right to review this discount policy for the service in future consultations
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